

## East haven department of police services

471 NORTH HIGH STREET • EAST HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06512 **Mayor Joseph Maturo, Jr.** 

Honorable Board of Police Commissioners

## HONORABLE BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING AGENDA

NOVEMBER 26, 2019 AT 7:00 PM EAST HAVEN POLICE DEPARTMENT 471 NORTH HIGH STREET EAST HAVEN, CT

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Moment of Silence
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Announcement(s)
- 5. Consider and act upon the approval of the Regular Monthly Meeting minutes of October 29, 2019
- 6. Consider and act upon the approval of the Monthly Reports (November 2019)
- 7. Consider and act upon Committee Reports & Recommendations
- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Correspondence Received/Sent
- 10. Department Updates
  - a. Personnel Matters/Injured Employees
  - b. Overtime
  - c. Awards & Commendations
  - d. Noteworthy News
- 11. Old Business
  - a. Follow-up on Ginnetti Petroleum Transporters enter/exit business driveway on Hemingway Avenue (Chief Lennon)

## 12. New Business

- a. Consider and act upon the approval of an "Addendum to Employment Agreement" between the East Haven Board of Police Commissioners and Patrick Tracy
- b. Request a certified Police Officer Grade C Certified Lateral Transfer list from the Civil Service Commission
- c. Request a certified Police Officer Grade C Recruit list from the Civil Service Commission

Honorable Board of Police Commissioners – Regular Monthly Meeting Agenda November 26, 2019 Page 2 of 2

- d. Discussion and approval of revised policies 203.7 (Addressing Biased Policing), 206.3 (Harassment), 207.4 (Early Intervention System), 208.4 (Internal Affairs and Complaint Intake), 407.4 (Force Investigations and Review), 422.4 (Managing the Mentally Ill), 501.5 (Searching and Transporting Arrestees), 502.5 (Securing Arrestees in Station), 606.4 (Emergency Mobilization and Preparedness), and 703.4 (Evidence and Property Control)
- e. Consider and act upon the approval of the Annual Schedule of Meetings for 2020

## 13. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted,

Marsha M. Maldonado Clerk to the Honorable Board of Police Commissioners